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STARLAND COUNTY
COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 22"9, 2025

A regular meeting of the Council of Starland County was held at the
Starland County Administration Building in Morrin, Alberta on
December 2279, 2025, commencing at 9:00 am.

Present Title: Name

Reeve: Steve Wannstrom

Deputy Reeve: Jackie Watts

Councillors: Mark Landry, Sylvia Neill,
John Rew

Staff: CAO Christopher Robblee
Corporate Services Director
Fazekas

Legislative Coordinator
Serena Michie

[C25-295] MOVED BY COUNCILLOR REW

that the agenda be approved as presented.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

[C25-296] MOVED BY COUNCILLOR NEILL

that the minutes of the December 10*", 2025 meeting be approved as
amended.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

Councillor Rew and Councillor Neill checked accounts with Financial
Manager Kory Schofer on Dec. 22™, 2025.

[C25-297] MOVED BY COUNCILLOR NEILL

that accounts (cheque numbers 20250794 to 20250807 and EFTs
1000002495 to 1000002542) totaling $180,411.36 be approved for
payment.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

CAO Robblee exited the meeting at 9:50 am.

CAO Robblee entered the meeting at 9:53 am.
[C25-298] MOVED BY DEPUTY REEVE WATTS

to adopt the 2026 Interim Operating Budget as presented, in the
amount of $19,296,246.00.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.
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OUNCIL MEETING, DECEMBER 22", 2025

C25-299] MOVED BY COUNCILLOR LANDRY
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to adopt the 2026 Interim Capital Budget as presented, in the amount

of $2,214,000.00.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

[C25-300] MOVED BY COUNCILLOR REW

that the CAO Report be accepted for information.

See motion above -

TELUS

APEX UTILITIES INC.
VILLAGE OF MORRIN
KNEEHILL COUNTY

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
COULEE VIEW FABRICATION
DRUMHELLER REGISTRIES
KRYWCUN, DEREKJ.
MCDOUGALD, KOREN
TROPHY LOFT 2016 LTD
GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA
MASCON BY TELUS

LEKO PRECAST LTD.

A.P.l. ALARM INC.

ADAMS INDUSTRIAL

ALBERTAWATER & WASTEWATER

CANOE PROCUREMENT
GROUP OF CANADA

BROWNLEE LLP BARRISTERS &
SOLICITORS

TOWN OF DRUMHELLER

WESTVIEW CO-OPERATIVE
ASSN LTD.

EAST CENTRAL GAS CO-OPLTD.

HI-WAY 9 EXPRESS LTD.

FRESON BROS DRUMHELLER

RMA INSURANCE

PUROLATOR INC.

THE DRUMHELLER MAIL

WESTERN CHEVROLET BUICK
GMCLTD.

CINTAS CANADA LIMITED

LN LAND DEVELOPMENT
TECHNOLOGIESINC.

BIG COUNTRY GAS CO-OP

VILLAGE OF DELIA

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

CK# 20250794
CK# 20250795
CK# 20250796
CK# 20250797
CK# 20250798
CK# 20250799
CK# 20250800
CK# 20250801
CK# 20250802
CK# 20250803
CK# 20250804
CK# 20250805
CK# 20250806
CK# 20250807
EFT# 1000002495
EFT# 1000002496
EFT# 1000002497

EFT# 1000002498

EFT# 1000002499
EFT# 1000002500

EFT# 1000002501
EFT# 1000002502
EFT# 1000002503
EFT# 1000002504
EFT# 1000002505
EFT# 1000002506
EFT# 1000002507

EFT# 1000002508
EFT# 1000002509

EFT# 1000002510
EFT# 1000002511

DRUMHELLER & DISTRICT SOLID EFT# 1000002512

WASTE MANAGEMENT
CHRIST THE REDEEMER

CATHOLIC EDUCATION CENTRE

WARWICK PRINTING CO. LTD
ACKLANDS-GRAINGER INC.
BURT, EDWIN L.

EFT# 1000002513

EFT# 1000002514
EFT# 1000002515
EFT# 1000002516

365.95
6,039.14
582.00
388.24
119.06
1,961.87
226.00
541.00
561.71
26.78
135.00
498.65
19,215.00
47.25
1,268.81
120.00
21,268.44

4,005.11

2,137.56
1,120.88

424.72
1,248.71
325.14
1,000.00
190.98
877.80
1,679.08

616.12
4,961.25

618.25
569.39
125.30

5,254.13
127.05

2,217.73
150.00
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C25-301
Adjournment

PITNEYWORKS

GLOVER INTERNATIONAL

TRUCKSLTD.

WATER PURE & SIMPLE
MINILAKE DIST LTD.

STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

PRONGHORN CONTROLS

HENRY KROEGER REGIONAL
WATER SERVICES COMMISSION

1325856 ALBERTALTD.

GREATWEST KENWORTH LTD.

BRANDT TRACTORLTD.

WOLF, TRACY

NEXTGEN AUTOMATION

THINQ TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

AUTO VALUE PARTS -
KENNEDY MECHANICAL

HALLETT, RYAN
LARSEN, MARTIN
WOLF, CHRISTINE

NELSON GRANITE LIMITED
PLAINSMAN MFG. INC.

CAN-AM AUTO GLASS SUPPLIES

SCHWEDER, ALYSSA

KEN MENAGE CONSULTING LTD.
GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL CANADA
UNITED FARMERS OF ALBERTA

CO-OPERATIVE LTD.

CURRENT GROUP

FACTORY OUTLET TRAILERS

TOTAL

COUNCIL MEETING, DECEMBER 22™, 2025

EFT# 1000002517
EFT# 1000002518

EFT# 1000002519

EFT# 1000002520
EFT# 1000002521
EFT# 1000002522

EFT# 1000002523
EFT# 1000002524
EFT# 1000002525
EFT# 1000002526
EFT# 1000002527
EFT# 1000002528
EFT# 1000002529
EFT# 1000002530
EFT# 1000002531
EFT# 1000002532
EFT# 1000002533
EFT# 1000002534
EFT# 1000002535
EFT# 1000002536
EFT# 1000002537
EFT# 1000002538
EFT# 1000002539
EFT# 1000002540

EFT# 1000002541
EFT# 1000002542

C25-301] MOVED BY COUNCILLOR REW

that the meeting be adjourned at 10:30 am.
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4,000.00
207.05

180.00

26,346.62
1,852.48
15,974.84

14.00
5,085.46
200.07
2,228.00
309.97
591.74
935.77
5,991.41
964.78
419.26
122.04
656.25
189.00
712.77
681.45
4,542.30
551.08
12,207.49

2,437.51
11,994.92

$180,411.36

Reeve:

Steven Wannstrom

( .

Chief >a.35.m=.m=<o Officer:

Christopher Robblee



